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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Friday, 21 July 2023 14:07
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: Allocated opposed motion roll for the week
Attachments: WEEK 4 - MOOKI AJ - ALLOCATED OPPOSED ROLL 07 AUGUST 2023.doc

 
 

 

From: Simone Bhana <SBhana@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Friday, July 21, 2023 2:00 PM 
To: 'slpath@gmail.com'; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@lpc.org.za'; 
'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 
'Chantelle Gladwin‐Wood' <gladwin‐wood@schindlers.co.za>; 'lssa@lssa.org.za'; 'danievl@webmail.co.za'; 
'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@lssa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 
'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North Gauteng Advocates' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 
'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield' 
<crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; 'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle 
Gladwin‐Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>; ''lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' 
<Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 
'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com'; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube 
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen 
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal‐aid.co.za>; 
'Johannesburg‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 
'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm‐attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@lpc.org.za'; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 
'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert‐a‐marais‐attorneys.co.za'; 'tvm@albert‐a‐Marais‐
attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; 
'june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com'; 'inge@saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za'; 
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys' 
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com'; 
'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; 
'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com'; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com'; 
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com'; 
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@lpc.org.za'; 'nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 
'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emlct.com'; 'WilnaL@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi' 
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana' 
<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za'; 
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons‐law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile 
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee‐ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net'; 
'adv.ford@rsabar.com'; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com'; 
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD 
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Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal‐
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'; 
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy 
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 
'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'MantitiK@legal‐aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 
'kirstenbell16@gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za'; 
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@lpc.org.za; 
admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers 
<manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw 
<RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse 
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande <ThuNzimande@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka 
<RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; 
Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; 
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; 
Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena 
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <IHare@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; 
Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu <MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo Munene 
<KMunene@judiciary.org.za>; Sandton@pabasa.co.za 
Cc: motionspretoria@gmail.com; Kuhlula Mbungela <KMbungela@judiciary.org.za>; Tshepang Mpuru 
<TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za>; Ashley Ndzukula <ANdzukula@judiciary.org.za> 
Subject: RE: Allocated opposed motion roll for the week 
 
Good afternoon all 
  
Attached is the allocated Opposed Motion roll for the week of 7 August 2023. 
  
  
Warm Regards  

MS. SIMONE BHANA 
  

 

High Court of South Africa 
Gauteng Division Pretoria 
Judge Secretary 
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 
P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001 
Switchboard: 012 314 9000 
Email: SBhana@judiciary.org.za  
Cell: 060 830 8406 
Website: www.judiciary.org.za 

  
 

Disclaimer 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and 
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking 
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; 
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here. 
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Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria 

Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001 
Tel No: (012) 315 7614 Fax No: 012 3151995 

 
Opposed Motions Roll  

07 AUGUST 2023 

 

Before the Honourable Justice MOOKI AJ  

1. 

 

 

C MOGANE 

VS 

CVI SHACKLETON 

3479/22 
(1 HOUR) 
 
ALLY AJ 

2. 

 

 

SAWADOGO GENERAL 

VS 

THE COMMISSIONER FOR SARS 

33023/17 
(2 HRS) 
 
DE VOS AJ 

3. 

 

 

MJ MALEFANE 

VS 

BMW FINANICAL 

 

7075/18 

(1 HR) 
 
ALLY AJ 

4. 

 

 

CITY OF TSHWANE 

VS 

M METENE 

32825/22 

(1-2 HRS) 
 
DE VOS AJ 

5. 

 

 

 

MJ KEKANA 

VS 

OSIZWENI PICK N PAY 

 
 
 
 

25156/22 

(1-2 HRS) 
 
ERASMUS AJ 
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6. 

 

 

SW MBATHA 

VS 

MINISTER OF JUSTICE & CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 

5876/22 

(1.5 HRS) 
 
ALLY AJ 
 

7. 

 

 

P LEBITSE 

VS 

K MASEMOLA 

78889/17 

(1 HOUR) 
 
ALLY AJ 

8. 

 

 

 

EYETHU COAL 

VS 

MINISTER OF MINERAL RESOURCES +4 

25781/20 

(2-3 HRS) 
 
DE VOS AJ 

9. 

 

 

C TRIELOFF 

VS 

AGT PROPERTIIES PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT 

66101/20 

(90 MIN) 
 
ALLY AJ 

10. 

 

 

K NETHAVHANI 

VS 

NUWE SA EIENDOMME 

20709/22 

(1 HOUR) 
 
MOOKI AJ 

11. 

 

 

JJ MAHLANGU 

VS 

STANDARD BANK 

16205/16 

(1.5 HRS) 
 
ALLY AJ 

12. 

 

 

STANDARD BANK 

VS 

I TLHABANYANE 

92483/19 

(30 MIN) 
 
DE VOS AJ 

13. 

 

 

WRFM 

VS 

ICASA 

059684/22 

(2-3 HRS) 
 
ALLY AJ 

14. 

 

 

EB SHELF INVESTMENTS 

VS 

ABSA BANK 

38253/22 

(2 HRS) 
 
ERASMUS AJ 

15. STANDARD BANK 

VS 

INFO GOLD INVESTMENTS 

25921/17 

(2 HRS) 
 
MOOKI AJ 
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16. ABSA BANK 

VS 

CA STIELER  

 

 

6093/20 

(45 MIN) 
 
ERASMUS AJ 

17. THE COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER 

VS 

 COMPENSATION SOLUTIONS 

50586/21 

(1.5 HRS) 
 
DE VOS AJ 

18. THE COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER +1 

VS 

COMPENSATION SOLUTIONS 

61600/21 

(1.5 HRS) 
 
ERASMUS AJ 

19. EOH MTHOMBO 

VS 

PG CLARKE +5 

15136/22 

(3-4 HRS) 
 
DE VOS AJ 

20. N YALE 

VS 

NATIONAL COMMISSIONER OF SARS 

B958/23 

(30 MIN) 
 
ALLY AJ 

21. ST JANES DE CHANTAL HOME 

VS 

AW SIMAAN 

19506/17 

(2 HRS) 
 
DE VOS AJ 

22. MB SELEKE 

VS 

SITA 

11407/22 

(2 HRS) 
 
MOOKI AJ 

23. TOYOTA SA 

VS 

A BERGH 

46033/21 

(1 HOUR) 
 
ERASMUS AJ 

24. SHERIFF OF HIGH COURT BOKSBURG 

VS 

101 PROPERTIES 

81262/18 

(1 HOUR) 
 
ERASMUS AJ 

25. M BRUNI 

VS 

B38336/22 

ALLY AJ 
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D MACHONA  

26. E SWANEPOEL 

VS 

LK KANYAMA 

8757/19 

(3-4 HRS ) 
 
MOOKI AJ 

27. TE BOTHA 

VS 

MACSTEEL SERVICE 

40536/17 

(1 HOUR) 
 
ERASMUS AJ 

28. J SIBIYA 

VS 

GG SMITH 

029755/23 

(1.5 HRS) 
 
ERASMUS AJ 

29. THE B/C OF UNISON 

VS 

TA MBONDE 

012072/22 

MOOKI AJ 
 

30. D VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 

VS 

M VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 

81198/17 

(2 HRS) 
 
MOOKI AJ 

31. JUGGERNAUT TRUCKING 

VS 

MJ VAN NIEKERK 

024156/22 

(2 HRS) 
 
DE VOS AJ 

32. SHERIFF PTA EAST 

VS 

PROP STOCKFELA PROPERTY 

32296/18 

(2 HRS) 
 
ERASMUS AJ 

33. EP NEMEKULA 

VS 

ABSA BANK 

33603/08 

(2 HRS) 
 
ALLY AJ 

34. JAYDEE FILLING STATION 

VS 

ROYALE ENERGY 

24289/22 

(3  HRS) 
 
MOOKI AJ 

35. CITIBANK SA 

VS 

043103/22 

(2 HRS) 



5 
 

THE COMMISSIONER FOR SARS MOOKI AJ 

36. AMPATH TRUST 

VS 

THE COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER +2 

53352/21 

(1 HOUR) 
 
MOOKI AJ 
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